## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1233/2015

A MUNIAPPAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAHSILDAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1247/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Asmita Singh, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

## SLP(C) NO.1233/2015

Among four respondents, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same.

Respondent no.3 has to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent NO.4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Item No.86

## SLP(C) NO.1247/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on all the four respondents therein.

-2-

List again on 31.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar