S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1233/2015

A MUNIAPPAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

 ${\tt WITH}$

SLP(C) No. 1247/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Affidavit with proof of dasti service has yet not been

filed. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that

affidavit with proof of dasti service has already been filed.

Registry to verify and submit report.

List again on 1.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.15 16:40:27 IST Reason: