SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1233/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2014 in WA No. 309/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

A. MUNIAPPAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAHSILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1247/2015 (XII)

Date: 28-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR