SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1233/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-08-2014 IN WA NO. 309/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

A. MUNIAPPAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE TAHSILDAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1247/2015 (XII)

Date: 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR Mr. Bhanwar Jadaun, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.

Mr. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.

Ms. Monica Haseja, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters for final disposal on a nonmiscellaneous day.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ANAND PRAKASH]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER